NOT SUBJECT TO REVIEW OR APPROVAL.

RES. NO. 1316

WHEREAS, at a meeting held June 2, 1963, at which a quorum was present, the Schuk Toak District Council approved a budget for the 1964 fiscal year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Papago Tribal Council that the Schuk Toak District Budget for the 1964 fiscal year be approved as follows:

	00.00
π-	00.00
•	00.00
,	00.00
	00.00
	00.00
Kom Vaya 5	00.00
	00.00
Truck Maintenance and Operation 5	00.00
Miscellaneous Needs and Purposes of	
	50.00
Total \$5,2	50.00

The District has decided to continue dividing the money for the budget so it will be spent equally among the villages in the District, and when it does not work out satisfactorily, a new way of setting up the budget will be considered.

It is understood that the money spent will be used for the needs of the villages named, and any amount not used will be considered as remaining a part of the District account.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, the Treasurer of the Schuk Toak District Council or his authorized representativ be permitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on July 12, 1963, with a vote of 20 for, 0 against, and 2 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) 2 and Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (State 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Mary Jane Nasquez, Treasurer